## 505872607 01/20/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTRIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	01/17/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	8845 REHCO ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9833488
Patent Number:	9821021

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582497873

**Email:** rberholtz@innovuspharma.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY BERHOLTZ
Address Line 1: 8845 REHCO ROAD

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY BERHOLTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Berholtz/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/20/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Sensum Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0673

505872607

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTRIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 315 S. Coast Highway 101, Suite U24, Encinitas, California 92024 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 9,821,021, dated November 21, 2017, and titled "SENSITIZATION COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USE" (the "'021 Patent"), and the owner of United States Patent No. 9,833,488, dated December 5, 2017, and titled "SENSITIZATION COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USE" (the "'488 Patent") (collectively and hereinafter, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, INNOVUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Nevada corporation having its place of business at 8845 Rehco Road, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and all provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in said Patents to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said Patents when officially known.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

CENTRIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

3y: 10000

Name: Albert Liu

Title: C FO

Date: January 17,2020

-10-

**RECORDED: 01/20/2020**